

Ref. No:325081021From:CommercialDate:08/10/21Subject:Theatre Management System

REQUEST & RESPONSE

Could you please provide the following information regarding your current theatre management software/solution that the Trust use

- What theatre management system do you currently use? **OPERA- GE Healthcare**
- When did the contract start for the theatre management system that you use?
 15/12/17
- When does the contract end for the theatre management system that you use?
 Rolling Contract
- Who is the main person responsible for the management of the theatre management system?
 John Clayton- Directorate Manager
- What are the contact details for the person responsible for the management of the system? <u>John.clayton@sthk.nhs.uk</u> or phone: 0151 426 1600
- How much do you spend on the support for the system on an annual basis?

The Trust considers your request to be exempt from disclosure in accordance with section 43.2 of the Freedom of Information Act as to release this information would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of the Trust. The trust has applied the public interest test to this request and feels that the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosure. How many years is the theatre management system contract in place for?
 Rolling Contract